Dr Jyoti Kumar



•

- Director Professor, Department of Radio-diagnosis MAMC, New Delhi
- 20 years of experience as a radiologist
- Sub-specialty Head of 'Head and Neck Subspeciality' Core group of Indian College of Radiology and Indian Radiological & Imaging Association at National level
- Coordinator and Moderator for ICRI head and Neck Imaging Online teaching Course
- Associate Editor, Indian Journal of radiology & Imaging

- Multiple journal publications in PubMed indexed journals
- Multiple chapters in various Radiology textbooks
- Over a hundred invited lectures

Awards/ Honors:

- Dr. DC Aggarwal Oration of Indian Radiological Imaging Association in 2020 on 'Imaging of radiolucent jaw lesions'
- Dr. NG Gadekar Oration of Indian College of Radiology and Imaging in 2019 on 'Imaging in inner ear anomalies'
- Associate Editor Indian Journal of Radiology And Imaging IJRI (Pubmed Indexed) 2022-2024
- Fellow of Indian college of radiology and Imaging
- Chairman Appreciation Award by Indian College of Radiology and Imaging in March 2022
- Chairman Appreciation Award by Indian College of Radiology and Imaging in February 2023
- Academic excellence award by Delhi state chapter of Indian Radiological and Imaging Association in 2015
- President Appreciation Award by Delhi state chapter of Indian Radiological and Imaging Association in 2014